Cancellation of Boil Water Order for the Ojai Valley

Incident Summary

On April 4, 2024 residents in the certain areas of the Ojai Valley were advised only use tap water or bottled water for drinking and cooking purposes.  The Casitas Municipal Water District, in conjunction with the State Water Resources Control Board, and the Ventura County Environmental Health Department, has determined through two days of comprehensive water sampling and analysis, that your water is safe to drink.  It is no longer necessary to boil your tap water or for you to consume bottled water.  For more information, please visit www.casitaswater.org